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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

158143
CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
02/08/1934

COLUMBUS

Active

01/26/2027

Agent/Registrant Information

GEORGINA M. GINN, PHD
1611 OLD LEONARD AVENUE
COLUMBUS OH 43219

06/25/2015
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

Page 1 of 2

COLUMBUS EARLY LEARNING CENTERS

Date of Filing

02/08/1934
06/08/1964
06/26/1964
05/06/1969
03/18/1974
02/17/1977
05/18/1983
11/07/1986
06/03/1991

Mon Jun 23 2025

Document ID

C015_1376
B360_1543
B363_0966
B615_0834
B955 1333
E245 0638
F254_0766
G035_0335

H135_0694
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name

06/03/1991
03/01/1996
05/06/1996
05/06/1996
01/08/2001
01/17/2001
09/19/2005
10/03/2005
06/30/2007
12/19/2007
12/19/2007
12/19/2007
03/05/2015
06/25/2015
01/09/2017
09/08/2021
01/17/2022
01/26/2022

01/26/2022

Mon Jun 23 2025

H135_ 0694
000000353162
5518_1557

5518 1557

200100836575
200103901740
200526231460
200527702984
200718300226
200735802050
200735802052
200735802054
201506400004
201518252270
201701303322
202125100120
202201701152
202202603080

202202603102

Effective Date

THE WEST SIDE AND OHIO AVENUE DAY NURSERIES ASSOCIATION

THE WEST SIDE AND OHIO AVENUE DAY CARE CENTERS ASSOCIATION

WESTSIDE-EASTSIDE CHILD CARE CENTERS ASSOCIATION

02/17/1977
11/07/1986

06/30/2007
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 23rd of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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